

## COMMUNIQUE

MUA Stockbroking Ltd wishes to inform investment dealers, investors, and the public at large that it has entered into an agreement with MCB Stockbrokers Ltd for the sale of its client portfolio. All regulatory approvals have been received and the effective date of transfer will be 3 July 2023.

Consequently, MUA Stockbroking Ltd will cease its investment dealing activities and the accounts of all its clients and the core staff of MUA Stockbroking Ltd will be transferred to MCB Stockbrokers Ltd on 3 July 2023.

MUA Stockbroking Ltd has given notice to the Stock Exchange of Mauritius (SEM) to terminate its membership as Trading Member of SEM pursuant to Rule 4.6.1 of the SEM Business Rules, and to withdraw as participant of Central Depository & Settlement (CDS) in accordance with section 2.3.5 of CDS Rules.

MUA Stockbroking Ltd will cease all trading activities on the SEM at close of market on 30 June 2023 and clients should contact MCB Stockbrokers Ltd after this date.

3rd Floor, Travel House, Sir William Newton Street, Port Louis, Mauritius T 212 3038 muastockbroking.mu